
2 .. 1~ 
21vj 
~'Sn 
26, .. 
'ZJ, 
28 .. 

l 
J. 
1 
:? 
6 
4 
J: 
l 
1. 
2 ,. 
2 
2 
4 
l 
3 
J .. 
2 
l 
3 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l. 
l 
4 
~ 
2 
l. 
9 

,t 



Handout Record #7 

Eighteenth Distribution 

to contributors: 

1. Dave Van Arnam 
2. Bjo Trimble 
3. Don Sim:pson 
4. Len Bailes 
5. Jack Harness 
6. Dave Hulan 
7. Bruce Pelz 
8. Al Lewis 
9. Fred Hollander 

10. Ted White 
11. Rich Mann 
12. Milt Stevens 
13. John Boardman 
14. Dan Alderson 
15. Mike Mcinerney 
16. Bob Bernecky 
17. Ed Cox 
18. Fred Patten 
19. Barry Gold 
20. Tom Gilbert 
21. Bill Blackbeard 
22. Creath Thorne 
23. Ellie Turner 
24. Don Fitch 
25. Dwain Kaiser 
26. Ed Baker 

to non-contributors. 

27. LASFS library 
28. Elmer Perdue 
29. Earl & Gail Thompson 
30. Paul Kalin 
31. Dave Fox 
32. Paul Turner 
33. Lee Jacobs 
34. Phil Castora 
3 5. Betty Knight 

incomplete copies. 

36. Samuel D. Russell 
37. Allan Rothstein 
38. Bill Glass 
39. Owen Hannifen 
40. Bill Wilder 
41. John Reichert 
42. Ted Johnstone 
43. John Kusske 

Nineteenth Distribution 

to contributors: 

1. Dave Van Arnam 
2. Ted White 
3. Dick Lupoff 
4. Len Bailes 
5. Rich Mann 
6. J·ohn Boardman 
7. Tom Gilbert 
8. Phil Castera 
9. Betty Knight 

10. Bjo & John Trimble 
11. Al Lewis 
12. Fred Patten 
13. Jack Harness 
14. Milt Stevens 
15. Don Fitch 
16. Bruce 1:ielz 
17. Fred Hollander 
18. Barry Gold 
19. Ed Baker 
20. Dave Hulan 
21. Ed Cox 
22. Lee Jacobs 
23. Bill Glass 
24. Bob Bernecky 
25. Samuel D, Russell 
26. Fred Whitledge 
27. Bill Blackbeard 
28. Ellie Turner 
29. Jim Lucas 
30. Lyn Stier 

to non-contributors: 

31, LASFS library 
32. Walter Breen 
33. Don Simpson 
34. Dan Alderson 
35, Dave Fox 

incomplete copies: 

36. Creath Thorne 
37. Ted Johnstone 
38. Stan Woolston 
39- Owen Hannifen 
4o. Fritz Leiber 
41. Mike Mcinerney 
42. Dwain Kaiser 
43. John Kusske 
44 (undistributed) 
45. (undistributed) 

--Assistant Collator 1st/Class 
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